BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

INRE: NUCLEAR POWER PLANT COST

RECOVERY CLAUSE

Docket No. 090009-EI
Submitted for Filing: May 14, 2009

NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PROGRESS ENERGY
FLORIDA’S REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

Notice is hereby given, through the undersigned counsel, on behalf of Progress Energy

Florida, Inc. of filing the Affidavit of Jon Franke in support of Progress Energy Florida’s

Request for Confidential Classification, regarding Audit Report No. 08-248-2-3.

R. Alexander Glenn
alex.glenn@pgnmail.com

John T. Burmett
john.burnett@pgnmail.com
Progress Energy Service Company, LLC
Post Office Box 14042

St. Petersburg, Florida 33733-4042
Telephone: 727-820-5184
Facsimile: 727-820-5249
Attorneys for

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC.

Paul Lewis Jr.
Paul. lewisjr@pgnmail.com

Respectfully submitted,

ames Michael Walls
mwalls@carltonfields.com
Florida Bar No. 0706242
Dianne M. Triplett
dtriplett@carltonfields.com
Florida Bar No. 0872431
Matthew Bernier
mbernier@carltonfields.com
Florida Bar No. 0059886
Carlton Fields
4221 West Boy Scout Blvd.
P.O. Box 3239
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 223-7000/(813) 229-4133 (fax)

Richard Melson

1703 Progress Energy Service Company, LLC
f WR 106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301 Florida Bar No. 0201243
68567222 -8738/(850) 222-9768 (fax) 705 Piedmont Drive
e Tallahassee, FL. 32312

rick@rmelsonlaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished to
counsel and parties of record as indicated below via electronic and U.S. Mail this 14th day of

May, 2009. %
A

ttorney
Mr. Paul Lewis, Jr. Keino Young
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Lisa Bennett
106 East College Avenue, Ste. 800 Jennifer Brubaker
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 Florida Public Service Commission
Phone: (850) 222-8738 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Facsimile: (850) 222-9768 Tallahassee, FL 32399
Email: paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com Phone: (850) 413-6218

Facsimile: (850) 413-6184
Email: kyoung@psc.state.fl.us
Ibennett@psc.state.fl.us

Jbrubake@psc.state.fl.us
Charles Rehwinkle Bryan S. Anderson
Associate Counsel Jessica Cano
Office of Public Counsel Florida Power & Light
c/o The Florida Legislature 700 Universe Boulevard
111 West Madison Street Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
Room 812 Phone: (561) 691-7101
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 Facsimile: (561) 691-7135
Phone: (850) 488-9330 Email: bryan.anderson@fpl.com
Email: rehwinkle.charles@leg.state.fl.us Jessica.cano@fpl.com
John W. McWhirter James W. Brew
McWhirter Law Firm Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone, PC
400 North Tampa Street, Ste. 2450 1025 Thomas Jefferson St NW
Tampa, FL 33602 8th FL West Tower
Phone: (813) 224-0866 Washington, DC 20007-5201
Facsimile: (813)221-1854 Phone: (202) 342-0800
Email: jmcwhirter@mac-law.com Fax: (202) 342-0807

Email: jbrew@bbrslaw.com

Michael B. Twomey Karin S. Torain
AARP PCS Administration (USA), Inc.
Post Office Box 5256 Skokie Blvd., Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32305 Northbrook, IL 60062
Phone: (850) 421-9530 Phone: (847) 849-4291
Email: Miketwomey@talstar.com Email: KSTorain@potashcorp.com
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